79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 29, 2023 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
CLOUD ®
Fixture Dimensions
Cloud is an indoor, suspended cloud effect luminaire with high
efficiency and long life. It is available in 3 styles of direct / indirect light
distribution in 4000K, and is perfect for atriums, shopping centers,
education or play centers, retail, or any large open areas.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: CD19702.A.US.
Wattage 30W (Cloud 4), 54W (Cloud 7),
63W (Cloud 10)
Power Supply Integral 120-277VAC
Construction Body: Rotationally Molded Body from
High Strength, UV Stable Polyethylene
Maximum Suspension Distance: 14.76’
CCT 4000K
CRI >80
Delivered Lumens 4170 lm (Cloud 4 - 30W)
7520 lm (Cloud 7 - 54W)
11015 lm (Cloud 10 - 63W)
Efficacy 139 lm/W (Cloud 4 - 30W, Cloud 7 - 54W)
175 lm/W (Cloud 10 - 63W)
Optics —
Finishes Unfinished - Molded Body
LED Source LUX GUARD LED
Lumen Maintenance 100,000 hrs L80, B10
Fixture Dimensions 40.7” l x 39.7” w x 11.1” h
Fixture Weight 23-29 lbs
IP Rating IP40
. . US
Model No. Circuit Dimming
CD19701 (Cloud 4 - 30W) A - 0-10V Dimming US
CD19702 (Cloud 7 - 54W) L - Non-Dimming
CD19703 (Cloud 10 - 63W)
40.7"
40.7"
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 29, 2023 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
CLOUD ®
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CLOUD 4 - CD19701 30W.IES
268
535
803
1071
Maximum Candela = 1070.5
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all Photometry is 4000K
VERSIONS
Cloud 4 - 30W Cloud 7 - 54W Cloud 10 - 63W
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CLOUD 7 - CD19702 54W.IES
479
957
1436
1914
Maximum Candela = 1914.4
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CLOUD 10 - CD19703 63W.IES
744
1488
2233
2977
Maximum Candela = 2976.9
C0 - C180
C90 - C270